During said term, it is hereby agreed that EMA shall provide essential 

services to the City in accordance with Exhibit A attached hereto and 
incorporated by reference as if fully set out herein, the City otherwise being 
capable of providing said services for itself. 

3. The City agrees to pay to EMA the sum of Sixty Eight thousand Thirty Eight 

dollars and no cents ($68,038.00) for fiscal year 2026, which began October 
1, 2025, and ends September 30, 2026, for the services listed in Exhibit A.  
This sum shall be disbursed on a schedule of disbursement established by 
the Finance Director of the City of Madison.   

4.

[...]

During said term, it is hereby agreed that HHF shall provide essential 

services to the City in accordance with Exhibit A attached hereto and 
incorporated by reference as if fully set out herein, the City otherwise being 
capable of providing said services for itself. 

3. The City agrees to pay to HHF the sum of Seven thousand Five hundred 

dollars and no cents ($7,500.00) for fiscal year 2026, which began October 
1, 2025, and ends September 30, 2026, for the services listed in Exhibit A.  
This sum shall be disbursed on a schedule of disbursement established by 
the Finance Director of the City of Madison.   

4.

[...]

During said term, it is hereby agreed that CVB shall provide essential 

services to the City in accordance with Exhibit A attached hereto and 
incorporated by reference as if fully set out herein, the City otherwise being 
capable of providing said services for itself. 

3. The City agrees to pay to CVB the sum of Fifty-Five thousand dollars and 

no cents ($55,000.00) for fiscal year 2026, which began October 1, 2025, 
and ends September 30, 2026, for the services listed in Exhibit A.  This sum 
shall be disbursed on a schedule of disbursement established by the 
Finance Director of the City of Madison.   

4.

[...]

Madison, Alabama, authorized a Professional Services Agreement with Ivaldi Engineering, 

PLLC (herein “Ivaldi”) for professional engineering consulting services for the Powell Road 

and Burgreen Road Intersection Improvements project; and  

WHEREAS, the original agreement was entered for an amount not to exceed sixty-

five thousand eight hundred ninety-five dollars ($65,895.00); and 

WHEREAS, the Engineering Director has requested that the original agreement with 

Ivaldi be amended to allow the firm to expand the scope of the Agreement to provide 

supplemental surveying services; 

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Madison, Alabama, that

[...]

agreements, promises, representations, and warranties contained herein, City and Consultant agree as 

follows: 

A. Amendment to Agreement. 

Pursuant to the provisions of this Amendment, City shall provide additional funds to Consultant in 

the amount of one thousand two hundred dollars ($1,200.00) to cover additional expenses described 

in Exhibit A. 

B. Remainder. 

Unless specifically amended herein, all other provisions, attachments, content, language, recitals, 

covenants, promises, guarantees, and commitments contained in, referenced in, or incorporated into